

Media Statement

For further information: Cindy Samuelson (785) 233-7436; (785) 249-1727 csamuelson@kha-net.org

It is time for the Kansas Senate to follow the Kansas House

(March 22, 2019) – Thank you to the Kansas House of Representatives for taking an action (with a vote of 69 to 54) that moves KanCare expansion in Kansas one step closer to reality. This is an excellent example of what can be accomplished when legislators work together in a bipartisan manner and our state will be better off for it. Time and again, we have seen the evidence: KanCare expansion is a benefit to individual Kansans, Kansas health care providers, Kansas businesses and Kansas communities. It is time for the Kansas Senate to follow the Kansas House, as well as the wishes of a strong majority of Kansans, and bring this issue to a vote.

The Kansas Hospital Association is a voluntary, non-profit organization existing to be the leading advocate and resource for members. KHA membership includes 226 member facilities, of which 125 are full-service, community hospitals. Founded in 1910, KHA's vision is: "Optimal Health for Kansans."

###